MARD 7-2-98

JENNIFER TEGFELDT

Name of Person Signing

Docket No.: ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI 10-01-1998 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94). Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV02 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 100787900 attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **Genzyme Corporation** Research and Diagnostics Systems, Inc., and TECHNE CORPORATION Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 614 McKinley Place Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: of Massachusetts ☐ Individual(s) citizens ☐ Other Association ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ★ Assignment Merger □ Other ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes designation is Execution Date: 1198 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,103,520 1,775,695 1.476,411 ☐ Yes 🏿 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer Tegfeldt 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$120.00 Internal Address: Genzyme Corporation ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: One Kendall Square 07-1074 State: MA ZIP: City: Cambridge DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 00000052 071074 2103520 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, GENZYME CORPORATION, a Massachusetts Corporation, having it principal offices at One Kendall Square, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Date of Registration
INTERTEST 2	1,476,411	February 16, 1988
PREDICTA	1,775,695	June 8, 1993
DUOSET	2,103,520	October 7, 1997

and WHEREAS, RESEARCH AND DIAGNOSTICS SYSTEMS, INC. and TECHNE CORPORATION a Minnesota Corporation, having offices at 614 McKinley Place, Minnesota 55413, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GENZYME CORPORATION, hereby assigns to RESEARCH AND DIAGNOSTICS SYSTEMS, INC. and TECHNE CORPORATION, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at Ambrules, MA, this first, day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998

GENZYME CORPORATION

June 1998

Jennifer Togfeldt, Esq.

Director, Legal

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

County of Middlesex

On this 1998 personally appeared Jennifer Togfeld

On this /3 day of July, 1998, personally appeared Jennifer Tegfeldt, to me known and know to me to be a Director, of GENZYME CORPORATION, the assignor above named, and acknowledge that she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 

NUMEY ELLEN HAIVILEON

Notary Public

My Comm. Expires June 19, 2003

REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0200

TRADEMARK

Assignment of Reg. Trademark

## SIGNATURE AUTHORITY

I, Peter Wirth, am a Corporate Officer of Genzyme Corporation. I hereby appoint Elizabeth Lassen and Jennifer Tegfeldt, with full power and authority to transact any and all business before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Foreign counterpart patent office, with the powers of a Corporate Officer of Genzyme Corporation.

Date: 2 July 1997

RECORDED: 07/02/1998

Peter Wirth

Executive Vice President and General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0201